Oregon Youth Risk Behavior Survey (YRBS) 1997 Middle School
Question 15. Have you ever been in a physical fight in which you were hurt and had to be treated by a doctor or nurse?

Unweighted Column Percents

6th 7th 8th

Total
Yes 2.5 3.3 3.3
No 97.5 96.7 96.7
Female

Total

Yes 2.0 2.7 2.3
No 98.0 97.3 97.7
Male

Total

Yes 3.1 3.9 4.3
No 96.9 96.1 95.7

Total N =
9,629
Unweighted Frequencies
oth 7th 8th

Total

Yes 40 118 149
No 1,552 3,502 4,304
Female

Total

Yes 16 48 52
No 804 1,750 2,161
Male

Total

Yes 24 70 96
No 741 1,734 2,133

Total N =
9,629



